The following resolution is submitted for adoption: 
Resolved, That, in accordance with the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 

of the revised Charter, the Board of Aldermen be, and it is hereby respectfully re-
quested to authorize the issue of Special Revenue Bonds to the amount of twenty-
five thousand dollars ($25,000) for the purpose of providing additional funds for the 
payment of salaries and the purchase of necessary supplies for the Normal College 
of The City of New York. 

W. N. WILMER, Chairman, Executive Committee. 

A true copy of report and resolution adopted by the Board of Trustees on March

[...]

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the 

Greater New York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment 
be and is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue 
Bonds in an amount not to exceed fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000), the proceeds 
to be used for the purpose of repairing the fourteen (14) free floating baths, Bor- 
ough of Manhattan. 

PH.JHARN 
R
S
. 
 CH  EGER, 

B
T
. 
	J.BMUL IGAN, JAMESIW. REDMOND, Corn- 

mittee  on Finance. 
Under Rule 25, consideration of this report was deferred.

[...]

less than was appropriated for the same purposes for igo6. The details of the ap-
plication are set forth in the annexed report, and the committee recommends the 
adoption of the ordinance. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of seven 
million four hundred thousand dollars ($7,400,000) for the uses and purposes 
of the Department of Docks and Ferries. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows: 
Section I. The Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the fol-

lowing resolution adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment April 5, 1907,

[...]

partment of Docks and Ferries, and that when authority therefor shall have been 
obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the Comptroller is authorized to issue Cor-
porate Stock of The City of New York in the manner provided by section 169 of 
the Greater New York Charter, to an amount not exceeding seven million four hundred 
thousand dollars ($7,400,000), the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes 
aforesaid." 

JOHN R. DAVIES, B. W. B. BROWN, J. E. BUNTING, JOHN DIEMER, 
PH. HARNISCHFEGER, THOS. J. MULLIGAN, JAMES W. REDMOND, Com-
mittee on Finance. 

Under Rule 21, consideration of this report was deferred.

[...]

tee believes the purchase of necessary premises at reasonable price to be in live with 
good business policy, and as the amount seems to be reasonable for same, the com-
mittee recommends the adoption of the ordinance. 

AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of seventy- 
one thousand dollars ($71,000), to provide means for the acquisition of prop-
erty for the use of the Department of Street Cleaning, located on the north-
westerly corner of Eightieth street and Avenue B, or East End avenue, Bor-
ough of Manhattan, for the examination of the title and for surveys of said

[...]

York to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
Yprk Charter as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby ap-
proves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York to an amount not 
exceeding seventy-one thousand dollars ($71,000), to provide means for the acquisi-
tion of property for the use of the Department of Street Cleaning, located on the 
northwesterly corner of Eightieth street and Avenue B, or East End avenue, Bor-
ough of Manhattan, for the examination of the title and for surveys of said property;

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 
of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 
and hereby is requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue 
Bonds to the amount of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), for the purpose 
of providing means for the installation of fire alarm boxes and apparatus in 
sundry school buildings in the Borough of Brooklyn. 

JOHN R. DAVIES, B. W. B. BROWN, J. E. BUNTING, JOHN DIEMER, 
PH. HARNISCHFEGER, THOS. J. MULLIGAN, JAMES W.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the amended 
Greater New York Charter the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
hereby are requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue 
Bonds to the amount of six thousand five hundred dollars ($6,500), the proceeds 
whereof to be applied to the purchase of two steam rollers for use in the Bor-
ough of The Bronx. 

JOHN R. DAVIES, B. W. B. BROWN, J. E. BUNTING, JOHN DIEMER, 
PH. HARNISCHFEGER, THOS. J. MULLIGAN, JAMES W. REDMOND, 
Committee on Finance.